Browning Public Schools
Board Agenda Request
Meeting To Be Held: April 11, 2017

Recognition: [ ] Students [] Staff [ ] Parents
Information: [ ] Building Report [ ] Old Business [ ] Superintendent’s Report
Action: [ ] Resignation X Hiring [ ] Contract Service Agreements
[ ] Travel Out-of-State [] Travel In State [ ] Approvals
[ ] Termination [ ] Legal Matters [ ] Other:

This action request pertains to [ ] Elementary (only)  [X] High School/District Wide

Date: April 3, 2017

To: John Rouse From: Jason Andreas
Superintendent of Schools Title:  Human Resources Director

Subject: Administrators/Directors/Professional-Technical Staff Renewals, (District) 2017-2018 S/Y

Description: The Superintendent recommends the individuals named in the attached list be contracted
for the 2017-2018 School Year.

Note: Please refer to the line number according to the list.
Financial Impact: $ 31,808.00

Funding Source (Budget/grant, etc.): Salaries, benefits, and payroll costs to be charged against
budgets for respective building/department/program/grant as applicable

Attachment(s): Administrators/Directors/Professional-Technical Staff Renewal (District), Academic
Year 2017-2018

Superintendent Action: [_] Approved[ | Denied [ ]| Deferred Initial & date:

Comments:

Board Action: [ | N/A(Info) [ | Approved [ | Denied [ ] Tabled to:



Administrator/Directors/Directors/Professional Technical Staff Renewals, (District 2017-2018 S/Y)
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Staff
Andreas, Jason
Edwards, Stacy
Holm, Everett
Kennedy, William
Hall, Wayne
Keenan, Lynne
Hall, Glenn
Adamson, Carlene
Blue, Sherie
Magee, Melanie
Wagner, Tony
Lehrwyn, Josephine
Nolan, Colleen
Gaither, Sunshine
Edwards, Arlin
Rink, Regina
St. Goddard, Sydney
Kimberly, McKay
Lewis, Chris
Racine, Tessa
Rhinehart, Daniella
Smith, Ashton
Ehlers, Jennifer

Position
HR Director
Finance Director
Technology Director
Technology Specialist
Transportation Director
Food Service Director
Custodial Supervisor
Sup’t./Board Secretary
HR Secretary
Gear Up Coordinator
Activities Director
Gear Up Liaison
Special Educ. Secretary
.75 FTE Gear Up Liaison
Student Support Coordinator
Speech Language Aide
Family Engagement Coordinator
Good Medicine Coordinator
Good Medicine Specialist
Good Medicine Specialist
Good Medicine Specialist
Good Medicine Specialist
Good Medicine Specialist

16-17 Salary
S 89,739.00
S 73,243.00
S 87,439.00
S 42,024.00
S 65,822.00
S 65,133.00
S 48,000.00
S 49,416.00
S 39,587.00
S 52,249.00
S 66,970.00
S 31,400.00
S 32,996.00
S 29,384.00
S 40,741.00
S 53,457.00
S 34,650.00
$ 52,000.00
S 39,500.00
S 42,000.00
S 38,500.00
S 35,500.00
S 37,500.00

$1,147,250.00

Days
260
260
260
260
260
260
260
260
260
207
260
260
225
260
260
187
187
215
215
215
215
215
215

Increase
Declined

5

2.73

5

2.73

2.73
2.73
2.73
2.73
2.73
2.73
2.73
2.73
2.73
2.73
2.73
2.73
2.73
2.73
2.73
2.73

17-18 Salary
S 89,739.00
S 76,905.00
S 89,827.00
S 44,126.00
S 67,619.00
S 65,133.00
S 50,400.00
S 50,766.00
S 40,668.00
S 53,676.00
S 69,799.00
S 32,258.00
S 33,897.00
S 30,187.00
S 41,853.00
S 54,917.00
S 35,596.00
S 53,420.00
S 40,579.00
S 43,147.00
S 39,552.00
S 36,470.00
S 38,524.00

$1,179,058.00



