Browning Public Schools **Board Agenda Request**Meeting To Be Held: April 11, 2017



Recognit	ion: Students	Staff	Parents
Informat	tion: Building Report	Old Business	Superintendent's Report
Action:	Resignation	Hiring	Contract Service Agreements
	Travel Out-of-State	Travel In State	Approvals
	Termination	Legal Matters	Other:
	This action request pertains to	Elementary (only)	High School/District Wide
Date:	April 3, 2017		
То:	John Rouse Superintendent of Schools	From: Title:	<u>Jason Andreas</u> Human Resources Director
Subject:	Administrators/Directors/Prof	fessional-Technical Staff	Renewals, (District) 2017-2018 S/Y
for the 20	ion: The Superintendent recon 017-2018 School Year. <i>lease refer to the line number</i>		named in the attached list be contracted
Financia	l Impact: \$ 31,808.00		
_	Source (Budget/grant, etc.): for respective building/department	-	payroll costs to be charged against oplicable
Attachm Year 201		ors/Professional-Technic	cal Staff Renewal (District), Academic
Superint	endent Action: Approved	d Denied Def	erred Initial & date:
Commen	nts:		
Roard Ad	ction· N/A (Info)	Approved Den	ied Tabled to:

	Staff	Position	16-17 Salary	Days	Increase	17-18 Salary
l.	Andreas, Jason	HR Director	\$ 89,739.00	260	Declined	\$ 89,739.00
2.	Edwards, Stacy	Finance Director	\$ 73,243.00	260	5	\$ 76,905.00
3.	Holm, Everett	Technology Director	\$ 87,439.00	260	2.73	\$ 89,827.00
1.	Kennedy, William	Technology Specialist	\$ 42,024.00	260	5	\$ 44,126.00
5.	Hall, Wayne	Transportation Director	\$ 65,822.00	260	2.73	\$ 67,619.00
5.	Keenan, Lynne	Food Service Director	\$ 65,133.00	260	0	\$ 65,133.00
7.	Hall, Glenn	Custodial Supervisor	\$ 48,000.00	260	5	\$ 50,400.00
3.	Adamson, Carlene	Sup't./Board Secretary	\$ 49,416.00	260	2.73	\$ 50,766.00
Э.	Blue, Sherie	HR Secretary	\$ 39,587.00	260	2.73	\$ 40,668.00
LO.	Magee, Melanie	Gear Up Coordinator	\$ 52,249.00	207	2.73	\$ 53,676.00
l1.	Wagner, Tony	Activities Director	\$ 66,970.00	260	2.73	\$ 69,799.00
L 2 .	Lehrwyn, Josephine	Gear Up Liaison	\$ 31,400.00	260	2.73	\$ 32,258.00
l3.	Nolan, Colleen	Special Educ. Secretary	\$ 32,996.00	225	2.73	\$ 33,897.00
L4.	Gaither, Sunshine	.75 FTE Gear Up Liaison	\$ 29,384.00	260	2.73	\$ 30,187.00
l5.	Edwards, Arlin	Student Support Coordinator	\$ 40,741.00	260	2.73	\$ 41,853.00
L6.	Rink, Regina	Speech Language Aide	\$ 53,457.00	187	2.73	\$ 54,917.00
L7.	St. Goddard, Sydney	Family Engagement Coordinator	\$ 34,650.00	187	2.73	\$ 35,596.00
l8.	Kimberly, McKay	Good Medicine Coordinator	\$ 52,000.00	215	2.73	\$ 53,420.00
L9.	Lewis, Chris	Good Medicine Specialist	\$ 39,500.00	215	2.73	\$ 40,579.00
20.	Racine, Tessa	Good Medicine Specialist	\$ 42,000.00	215	2.73	\$ 43,147.00
21.	Rhinehart, Daniella	Good Medicine Specialist	\$ 38,500.00	215	2.73	\$ 39,552.00
22.	Smith, Ashton	Good Medicine Specialist	\$ 35,500.00	215	2.73	\$ 36,470.00
23.	Ehlers, Jennifer	Good Medicine Specialist	\$ 37,500.00	215	2.73	\$ 38,524.00

\$1,147,250.00

\$ 1,179,058.00